PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANDYRACK LLC	12/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLICK CANDY AB	
Street Address:	BROR SAHLSTROMS VAG 1	
City:	ARVIKA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-671 41	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8540119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.261.1045

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. MELCHER
Address Line 1: 2000 M STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 760

Address Line 4: WASHIGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16147-12347	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. MELCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-12347-2210#page1.tif

PATENT 503148328 REEL: 034797 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CandyRack LLC, of 12395 Banyan Road, North Palm Beach, FL, 33408, USA did obtain, as Assignee, a Deed of Assignment for the United States Patent No. 8,540,119, issued on 24 September 2013

and WHEREAS, Click Candy AB, of Bror Sahlströms väg 1, SE-671 41 ARVIKA, Sweden is desirous of acquiring the rights and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CandyRack LLC sell, assign and transfer unto Click Candy AB, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interests in the aforesaid United States Patent.

EXECUTED this 14 day of DECEMBER 2014

CandyRack LLC

Witness

Name: Yoel Wikell

Capacity: President

RECORDED: 01/23/2015

Sacreta for States
Name: CAMILLA WIKELL

PATENT REEL: 034797 FRAME: 0551